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Stakeholder Committee Members 

 
The people listed below are members of the City of Portage’s Stakeholder Committee and are 
responsible for creating, maintaining, and implementing the Quality of Life Plan as indicated in 
EMP-003 Resources, Roles, Responsibility and Authority.   
 

Name Position E-mail Phone 
James Snyder Mayor of Portage jsnyder@portage-in.com 219-762-

5425    
A.J. Monroe Director of 

Community 
Development  
Stakeholder 
Committee Leader 

ajmonroe@portage-in.com    219-762-4204 
 

 Randy Reeder Assistant 
Superintendent of 
Streets and Sanitation 

     
rreeder@portage-in.com 

 
219-762-4564 

Jenny Orsburn 
 

Superintendent of 
Parks and Rec. 

jorsburn@portage-in.com 219-762-1675 

Don 
Slawinikowski 

Superintendent of 
Water Reclamation 

DSLawny@verizon.net  219-743-5626 

Barb Lusco Portage Marina 
Harbor Master  

Portage.marina@frontier.com 219-763-6833 
 

Therese Davis Executive Director 
Porter County 
Recycling and Waste 
District  

tdavis@itmeanstheworld.org 219-465-3694 

Sandra McDaniel Project Manager, 
MS4 Coordinator 

smcdaniel@portage-in.com 219-764-5745 

Joe Eberts GIS Coordinator jeberts@portage-in.com 219-764-6427 
Tom Fieffer Fire Chief  tfieffer@portage-in.com 219-762-7404 
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